

## Traderoom Sales Contract - translation for convenience

Summary of the contractual provisions of a sales contract of shares in WEB Windenergie AG in the Traderoom for convenience - the provisions of the purchase contract shall in any case prevail over this translation, any liability for the translation is excluded.

The Seller sells and the Buyer buys registered shares in WEB Windenergie AG with its registered office in Pfaffenschlag and business address A-3834 Pfaffenschlag, Davidstraße 1; the number of units and their price is part of the sales contract in German.

The sales contract is concluded in accordance with the "Terms of Use". The essential modalities for the transfer of ownership as well as the settlement of payments and the entry in the Share Register (main provisions of the contract) can be found in the text below.

The Seller retains title to the share(s) until the purchase price has been paid in full. In the event of full payment of the purchase price, the Seller gives his consent to the execution of the transfer of the shares through corresponding entry in the Share Register by WEB Windenergie AG. Buyer and Seller request WEB Windenergie AG to carry out the transfer of the share(s) mentioned in the sales contract in the Share Register of WEB Windenergie AG. The Buyer shall transfer the total amount to the Seller's account within three working days of receipt of this sales contract and send one copy of the sales contract signed by both parties and the confirmation of the payment made to WEB Windenergie AG (upload scan or photo of the sales contract in the Traderoom; send by post to Davidstraße 1, 3834 Pfaffenschlag; e-mail to investor@web.energy). To make the money transfer easier for the Buyer the QR code on the sales contract can be used.

The Seller and the Buyer will receive a confirmation of the receipt of the sales contract including confirmation of payment as well as a copy (scan) of the sales contract from WEB Windenergie AG by e-mail. If the Seller does not notify WEB Windenergie AG that the payment has not in fact been received in the specified account by the time specified in another confirmation e-mail by sending an e-mail to <u>investor@web.energy</u> or by calling 02848/6336-20, or by using the button available in the Traderoom that temporarily halts the transfer of shares, the transfer of shares in the Share Register will be carried out by WEB Windenergie AG. The share trading is thus completed. The Seller and the Buyer will receive confirmation of the entry in the Share Register by e-mail from WEB Windenergie AG.

The Buyer undertakes to notify WEB Windenergie AG of any changes to his data (name, address, account number). Otherwise WEB Windenergie AG will not be able to forward any information and any dividend payments that may accrue in the future to the Buyer. Buyer and Seller have taken note of the information on Data Protection in the Traderoom (Button "Data Protection").